
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034544-2023 

Contract

RELATIONSHIP AND SEX EDUCATION (SEXUAL
HEALTH EDUCATION AND TRAINING) FOR BETSI
CADWALADR UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034544

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d517  

Published 22 November 2023, 1:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

Alder House, Alder Court

St. Asaph

LL17 0JL

Contact

James Parry

Email

james.l.parry@wales.nhs.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034544-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034544-2023
mailto:james.l.parry@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 1745366809

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

RELATIONSHIP AND SEX EDUCATION (SEXUAL HEALTH EDUCATION AND TRAINING)
FOR BETSI CADWALADR UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

As part of the wider provision of Sexual Health services, Relationship and Sex Education can
contribute to the development of a positive understanding of relationships and sexuality, to
empower individuals in line with their needs and experiences. BCUHB (the Commissioner)
are seeking to commission the provision of this bespoke education to support the needs of
vulnerable individuals who would benefit from receiving additional support and education.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £196,170

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of a sexual health education and support programme for vulnerable children
and young adults. The programme will need to deliver the intended aims and outcomes for
participants resulting in an improved overall sex and relationship knowledge and awareness,
as well as increasing their confidence and resilience of sexual health and relationships.

In addition, there will also be a requirement for the provision of bespoke sex and relationship
training programme for BCUHB staff (and relevant partner organisations) to support the
delivery of high quality RSE practice pan BCU.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: TECHNICAL / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: SUSTAINABILITY / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-016433

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/016433-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cwmni Addysg Rhyw - Sex Education Company

Llyfrgell Bethesda, Ffordd Coetmor

Bethesda

LL573DP

Telephone

+44 1248298904

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £196,170



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:136701)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T06:52:05+0100
	TCPDF




